Juvenile Titles 15 and 24 Regulations Revision Executive Steering Committee Members

Kirk Haynes, Co-Chair BSCC Board Member & Chief Probation Officer Fresno County Probation Department

Katherine Lucero, Director Office of Youth and Community Restoration

Marguerite Harris, Deputy Chief Probation Officer San Luis Obispo County Probation Department

> Kristen Vela, Health Program Manager Sonoma County Public Health, Special Clinical Services

Amanda Yoacham, Chief Mental Health Clinician San Joaquin Behavioral Health Services

Danny King, Esq., Senior Youth Policy Counsel National Center for Lesbian Rights

Kalisa Rochester ², Chief Probation Officer Merced County Probation

Katherine Aaron ⁴, Assistant Superintendent San Luis Obispo County Office of Education

¹ April 13, 2023 – The list of ESC Members has been updated to reflect appointment of Roberto Luca as ESC Co-Chair.

Roberto Luca ¹, Co-Chair Program Director Mass Liberation

Jane Halladay, Director of System Services National Center for Child Traumatic Stress

Brian Richart, Chief Probation Officer El Dorado County Probation

Heile Gantan, Program Associate Food in Prison Project Impact Justice

Esa Ehmen-Krause, Chief Probation Officer Contra Costa County Probation

Meredith Desautels, Esq., Staff Attorney Youth Law Center

> Luis Venegas ³, Life Coach Ventura Training Facility Anti-Recidivism Coalition

² December 14, 2022 – The list of ESC Members has been updated to replace Riverside County Chief Probation Officer, Ron Miller, with Merced County Chief Probation Officer, Kalisa Rochester.

³ January 25, 2023 – The list of ESC Members has been updated to replace California Alliance for Youth and Community Justice Deputy Director, Israel Villa, with Anti-Recidivism Coalition Ventura Training Facility Life Coach, Luis Venegas.

⁴ March 7, 2023 – The list of ESC Members has been updated to replace San Luis Obispo County Assistant Superintendent and Juvenile Justice Commissioner, DJ Pittenger, with San Luis Obispo County Assistant Superintendent, Katherine Aaron.